05-19-1999 FORM PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 101040623 REU ..... EET TRADEMARKS ONLY Attorney Docket No. 07097.0004 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): 1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies) MAY 1 4 1999 Palm Bay Imports, Inc. Name: Consorzio Coop. Riunite d'Abruzzo S.C.p.A. Address: C. da Cucullo Individual(s) General Partnership 66026 Oronta (CH), ITALY Partnership [X ] Corporation Individual(s) Other:\_\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No General Partnership Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation of Italy [] Other: Merger [X] Assignment Security Agreement 11 Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [X]Yes []No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: March 9, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,170,965 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lisa Peller London 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Enclosed Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account only

if fee is deficient

8. Deposit account number:

06-0916

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	true copy of the original
	document.	V / 1/1. J. 1.	
	Lisa Peller London	Imi elly forder	May 14, 1999 Date

Lisa Peller London
Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

05/18/1999 MTHRI1

00000158 2170965

\* P

1300 | Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20005-3315

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK **REEL: 001898 FRAME: 0139** 

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Palm Bay Imports, Inc., a Florida corporation with its principal place of business at 100 S.E. Fifth Avenue, Boca Raton, Florida 33432 ("Assignor"), has registered the mark CITRA with the United States Patent & Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,170,965 ("the Trademark").

Consorzio Coop. Riunite d'Abruzzo S.C.p.A., an Italian corporation with its principal place of business at C.da Cucullo - 66026 Ortona (CH), Italy ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, if any, owned by Assignor.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations

CONSORTIO COOP RIBITE A'ARRIGO A DI DALM DAVIMDODIO INC

CONSORLIO COOF. RIUNTIE & ADRUZZO A.R.L.PALIVI DAT INFORTS, INC.		
BY: Jealenner	By: Crotting or Vant	
	Name: DAVID S, TAUB	
TITLE: PRESIDENT	Title: PASS	
DATE: 03-09-1999	Date: 3/9/99	
	, :	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001898 FRAME: 0140

MAY 11 '99 07:17 FR FINNEGAN HENDERSON 202 408 4400 TO 011390659031332 P.03

Attorney Docket: 06422.0008

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Consorzio Coop. Riunite d'Abruzzo S.C.p.A.

Reg. Number:

2,170,965 July 7, 1998

Issue Date: Mark:

CITRA

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

## **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., having a postal address at 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005-3315, is hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Consorzio Coop. Riunite d'Abruzzo S.C.p.A.

PAOLUCCI Name: FELICE

Title: PRESIDENT

Date:\_os /13/99

an, Henderson, OW, CARRETT, INNER, L.L.P. I STREET, N. W. TON, D. C. 20005

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.03 \*\*

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 05/14/1999 REEL: 001898 FRAME: 0141